



INFORMATION / DÉNONCIATION

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
PROVINCE DE LA COLOMBIE-BRITANNIQUE

COURT FILE NUMBER NUMÉRO DE DOSSIER DE LA COUR 128960-1
COURT FILE NUMBER NUMÉRO DE DOSSIER DE LA COUR
POLICE FILE NUMBER NUMÉRO DE PROCÈS-VERBAL

This is the information of/Les présentes constituent la dénonciation de

(the "informant"/le "dénoncateur")

of/de *GAIL Y. DAVIDSON of VANCOUVER, a lawyer.*

The informant says that he has reasonable and probable grounds to believe and does believe that/Le dénonciateur déclare qu'il a des motifs raisonnables et probables de croire et croit effectivement que

ABU GHRAIB

1) Counselling [section 22(1)]

George Walker Bush, as President of the United States and Commander in Chief of the Armed Forces, between February 7, 2002 and November 30 2004 did counsel Donald Rumsfeld, Alberto R. Gonzales, Ricardo S. Sanchez, Geoffrey Miller, Janis Karpinski, Jeremy C. Sivits, Aumin Cruz, Ivan Frederick, Charles Graner, Lynndie England, Sabrina Harmon, Javal Davis, Megan Ambuhl and persons unknown to be parties to the infliction of torture by officials of the US Armed Forces or persons acting with the consent or acquiescence of such officials on persons detained at the Abu Ghraib prison in Iraq, and those persons afterwards were parties to the infliction of torture on those detained persons, contrary to sections 269.1 and 22(1) of the Criminal Code of Canada.

2) Counselling [section 22(2)]

George Walker Bush, as President of the United States and Commander in Chief of the Armed Forces, between February 7, 2002 and November 30, 2004 did counsel Donald Rumsfeld, Alberto R. Gonzales, Ricardo S. Sanchez, Geoffrey Miller, Janis Karpinski, Jeremy C. Sivits, Aumin Cruz, Ivan Frederick, Charles Graner, Lynndie England, Sabrina Harmon, Javal Davis, Megan Ambuhl and persons unknown to be parties to grave breaches of the Geneva Convention Relative to the Treatment of Prisoners of War of August 12, 1949 and to war crimes contrary to the Crimes Against Humanity and War Crimes Act, sections 6 and 7, namely to deny prisoner of war status to those entitled to it, which persons, officials of the US Armed Forces or persons acting with the consent or acquiescence of such officials, in consequence of the counselling, inflicted torture on persons detained at the Abu Ghraib prison in Iraq, and the said George Walker Bush knew or ought to have known that such torture was likely to be inflicted in consequence of the counselling, contrary to sections 269.1 and 22(2) of the Criminal Code of Canada.

3) Aiding

George Walker Bush, as President of the United States and Commander in Chief of the Armed Forces, between February 7, 2002 and November 30, 2004 did and omitted to do acts for the purpose of aiding the infliction of torture by Jeremy C. Sivits, Aumin Cruz, Ivan Frederick, Charles Graner, Lynndie England, Sabrina Harmon, Javal Davis, Megan Ambuhl, and persons unknown, officials of the US Armed Forces or persons acting with the consent or acquiescence of such officials, on persons detained at the Abu Ghraib prison in Iraq, contrary to sections 269.1 and 24(1)(b) of the Criminal Code of Canada.

[Handwritten scribble]
[Handwritten initials]